

SB039\_J.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB21-039 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend the Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services Committee
- 2 Report, dated May 4, 2021, page 3, after line 24 insert:
- 3 "Page 10, line 1, strike "\$82,641" and substitute "\$90,691".
- 4 Page 10, line 3, strike "\$74,364" and substitute "\$82,414".
- 5 Page 10, line 8, strike "\$34,940" and substitute "\$43,205".
- 6 Page 10, line 10, strike "0.9" and substitute "1.3".
- 7 Page 10, line 11, strike "\$4,009" and substitute "\$3,794".
- 8 Page 10, line 23, strike "\$391,075" and substitute "\$409,885".
- 9 Page 10, line 27, strike "\$30,861" and substitute "\$48,916".
- 10 Page 11, line 1, strike "\$3,541" and substitute "\$4,296".
- 11 Page 11, line 13, strike "\$46,490" and substitute "\$13,160".
- 12 Page 11, line 16, strike "0.6" and substitute "0.2".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*